Spec No. JELF243A-9160-01  P1/9
株式会社 村田製作所
CHIP COIL (CHIP INDUCTOR) for Automotive powertrain/safety equipment
 LQH2HPH□□□□GR□ Murata Standard Reference Specification [AEC-Q200]
1. Scope
This reference specification applies to Chip Coil (Chip Inductor) LQH2HPH□□□□GR□ series based on AEC-Q200.
1.1 Specific applications:
• Automotive powertrain/safety equipment: Products that can be used for automotive equipment related to running,

rank Nominal
value
(μH)
Tolerance
Based on
inductanc
e change
Based on temperature
rise*2
Ambient
temperature
85°C
Ambient
temperature
105°C
 LQH2HPHR47MGRL 0.47 ±20% 0.045±20% 120 2900 2520 1470 5A
 LQH2HPHR68MGRL 0.68 ±20% 0.055±20% 110 2430 2330 1350 5A
 LQH2HPH1R0MGRL 1.0 ±20% 0.068±20% 100 2130 2100 1200 5A
 LQH2HPH1R5MGRL 1.5 ±20% 0.087±20% 90 1700 1850 1110 5A
 LQH2HPH2R2MGRL 2.2 ±20% 0.134±20% 80 1550 1470 850 5A
 LQH2HPH3R3MGRL 3.3 ±20% 0.225±20% 70 1230 1100 660 5A
 LQH2HPH4R7MGRL 4.7 ±20% 0.300±20% 50 1090 1000 570 5A
 LQH2HPH6R8MGRL 6.8 ±20% 0.395±20% 40 830 860 490 5A
 LQH2HPH100MGRL 10 ±20% 0.560±20% 30 700 710 430 5A
 LQH2HPH150MGRL 15 ±20% 0.925±20% 20 570 560 310 5A
 LQH2HPH220MGRL 22 ±20% 1.360±20% 15 460 430 250 5A
Spec No. JELF243A-9160-01  P2/9
株式会社 村田製作所
Customer
Part number